

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11105 OF 2022

Vishnu Dhondu Jadhav and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The Principal Secretary to the Government
Relief & Rehabilitation Department,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Ms.Kanchan Phatak i/b. Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for the
Petitiones.

Mrs.M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 20 September 2022.

P.C. :

The Petition is urgently circulated. When called out, a
request for adjournment is made.

2 Stand over to 20 October 2022.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.