

PVR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2022

Vishnu Dhondu Jadhav & Ors. ..Petitioners
Vs.
The Principal Secretary through
Government Relief & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Petitioner.
Ms. M. S. Bane, 'B' Panel Counsel for State.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 28, 2023

P.C.:

1. The respondents were already represented when the coordinate Bench of this Court heard the proceedings on 20 September 2022.
2. Respondents are directed to place on record an affidavit explaining as to why an order ought not be passed to put the petitioners in possession of the land allotted to the petitioners and subject matter of the orders setting aside the cancellation of such allotment passed on Writ Petition (St) No.93510 of 2020 dated 3 November 2020.
3. Stand over to **5 July 2023**.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]