

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2022

Vishnu Dhondu Jadhav & Ors.

... Petitioners

*Versus*

The Principal Secretary to the Government, Relief & Rehabilitation Department & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the petitioners.

Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for the State.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.  
DATED: 5 July, 2023

---

P.C.

At the request of Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel for the petitioners,  
stand over to **6 July, 2023**.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)