

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2022

Vishnu Dhondu Jadhav & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs
The Principal Secretary & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Anjali Shinde i/b. Mr. Nitin Deshpande for Petitioners.
Ms. Shruti Vyas, Add.GP with Mr. Sachin Kankal, AGP for State.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : JANUARY 04, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **18 January, 2024**.
2. Ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]