

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.11105 OF 2022**

Vishnu Dhondu Jadhav & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.The Principal Secretary Thr.
Government Relief & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2979 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11105 OF 2022**

Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/b Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Petitioners.
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 28th April 2026**

PC.:-

1) The praecipe dated 27th March, 2026 is circulated by the learned counsel for Petitioners for 'Speaking to the Minutes' of Order dated 20th April, 2026.

1.1) In the last line of para No.1 of the said Order, the word '*Petition*' has been erroneously typed in stead of "*Interim Application*".

- 1.2) Learned AGP concedes to the said fact.
- 2) Order dated 20th April, 2026, be corrected accordingly and a corrected Order be uploaded on the Official Website of High Court of Bombay.
- 3) Praecipe dated 27th April, 2026 is accordingly disposed off.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)