

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2022****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2979 OF 2026**

Vishnu Dhondu Jadhav & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Principal Secretary & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/b Mr. Nitin Deshpande for Petitioners.
Ms. M.S. Bane, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 4th May 2026****P.C. :**

- 1) Learned Advocate for Petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder.
- 1.1) At her request, stand over to 6th July 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**